Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	PRM COVER SHEET
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ples	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Autocam Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Credit Suisse Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 11 Madison Avenue
✓ Corporation- State: Michigan	City: New York
Other	State: New York
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>US</u>	Country: US Zip:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 02/27/2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship US
✓ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
 Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
77/026,931 77/042,758	1,740,888 2,898,652 2,999,530
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Moser IP Law Group</u>	registrations involved: FIVE (5)
	7. T-1-11 (07.05D-04) Ven 4.5 (4)
Internal Address: Second Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 200.00
Character Addition of Otto Burning	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1040 Broad Street	Enclosed
City: Shrewsbury	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>07702</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 732-978-4890	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>732-935-7122</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3562
Email Address: docketing@moserlplaw.com	Authorized User Name Raymond R. Moser
9. Signature:	March 8, 2008
Signature	Date
Raymond R. Moser, Jr., Esq.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXECUTION VERSION

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Trademarks, Trademark Registrations, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses)

WHEREAS, Autocam Corporation, a Michigan corporation (herein referred to as the "Grantor") owns the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Grantor, Autocam France SARL, Titan Holdings, Inc. ("Holdings"), the Lenders party thereto, Credit Suisse, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent and Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC as Sole Lead Arranger and Sole Bookrunner are parties to a Credit Agreement dated as of February 28, 2007 (as amended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) a Collateral Agreement dated as of February 28, 2007 (as amended and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") among the Grantor, Holdings, the Domestic Subsidiaries of the Grantor from time to time party thereto and Credit Suisse as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties referred to therein (in such capacity, the "Grantee"), and (ii) certain other Security Documents (including this Trademark Security Agreement), the Grantor has secured certain of its obligations (the "Secured Obligations") by granting to the Grantee for the benefit of such Secured Parties a continuing security interest in personal property of the Grantor, including all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor grants to the Grantee, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising:

- (i) each Trademark (as defined in the Collateral Agreement) owned by the Grantor, including, without limitation, each Trademark registration and application referred to in Schedule 1 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (ii) all proceeds of and revenues from the foregoing, including, without limitation, all proceeds of and revenues from any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future unfair competition with, or violation of intellectual property rights in connection with or injury to, or infringement or dilution of, any Trademark owned by the Grantor (including, without limitation, any Trademark identified in Schedule I hereto).

(NY) 08014/377/SA/trademark.security.agt.doc

The Grantor irrevocably constitutes and appoints the Grantee and any officer or agent thereof, with full power of substitution, as its true and lawful attorney-in-fact with full power and authority in the name of the Grantor or in the Grantee's name, from time to time, in the Grantee's discretion, so long as any Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, to take with respect to the Trademark Collateral any and all appropriate action which the Grantor might take with respect to the Trademark Collateral and to execute any and all documents and instruments which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement and to accomplish the purposes hereof.

Except to the extent expressly permitted in the Collateral Agreement or the Credit Agreement, the Grantor agrees not to sell, license, exchange, assign or otherwise transfer or dispose of, or grant any rights with respect to, or mortgage or otherwise encumber, any of the Trademark Collateral.

The foregoing security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted by the Grantor to the Grantee pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. The Grantor acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

This Trademark Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

(NY) 08014/377/SA/trademark-security.agt.doc

AUTOCAM CORPORATION

By:

Name: Warren A. Veltman

Title: Treasurer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

STATE OF 1/11
COUNTY OF Kent) ss.:
I, KEIN R MOLONE, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HERERY CERTIFY, that WOLLEY VEHINGEY) of AUTOCAM CORPORATION (the "Company"), personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such appeared before me this day in person and asknowledged that (s)he signed, executed and delivered the said instrument as her/his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Company, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth being duly authorized so to do. GIVEN under my hand and Notatial Seal this 27 day of FRECOUNTY ACO7.
[Seal]
YOUN R Malove Signature of notary public My Commission expires 12/30/1/

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Acknowledged:

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title:

JOHN D. TORONTO

DURECTOR

By:

Name: Title:

DENISE L. ALVAREZ ASSOCIATE

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Schedule I to Trademark Security Agreement

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
AUTOCAM and Design	12/22/92	1,740,888
AUTOCAM	11/02/04	2,898,652
AUTOCAM	09/27/05	2,999,530

U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	Application No.
AUTOCAM MEDICAL	10/31/06	77/026,931
AUTOCAM MEDICAL and Design	11/13/06	77/042,758

State Trademark Registrations

<u>State</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	<u>Reg. No.</u>
None		_ 	 -

Non-U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Country</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Brazil	AUTOCAM and Design	08/08/00	820541192
CTM	AUTOCAM and Design	07/22/04	002930139
CTM	AUTOCAM	09/16/05	002930097

(NY) 08014/377/SA/trademark.security.agt.doc

TO:



1040 Broad Street, 2nd Floor, Shrewsbury, New Jersey 07702 Tel: (732) 935-7100 Fax: (732) 935-7122 www.moseriplaw.com

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

THIS MESSAGE HAS 5 PAGES INCLUDING THIS SHEET

Commissioner for Patents - U.S. Patent Office -

ATTENTION: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
FAX NO.:(571)273-0140
FROM: Raymond R. Moser, Jr., Esq
DATE:March 8, 2007
MATTER: ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - AUTOCAM
DOCKET NO.:
NUMBER OF PAGES TRANSMITTED (INCLUDING COVER): 8
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1,8
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile No. 571-273-0140.
The following has been received on the date of this facsimile: Patent Assignment Recordation Form
Dated: March 8, 2007 Total pages submitted: 8 (Including facsimile cover sheet) By: Melody-Bye
*** Preserved - V(Invidency lacentine cover attent)